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Swim England
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(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

EVENT 101 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

1.
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Freya Colbert

50m 30.72
Amber Downham

50m 30.67
Livia Kingsland

50m 31.67
Mya Watt

50m 30.58
Harriet Oxley

50m 31.75
Bobbi Harper

50m 31.10
Mollie Briggs

50m 32.24
Poppy Hogg

50m 31.72
Megan Speirs

50m 32.22

. Kate Haswell

50m  31.39

. Lucy Browne

50m 30.93

. Daisy Rummery

50m 32.24

. Summer Simpson

50m 31.81

. Harmony Torrington

50m 31.11

. Alexandra Shardlow

50m 32.22

. Molly Denton

50m 32.52

. Daisy Robson-Jones

50m 31.59

. Jessica Reed

50m 31.21

. Lily Jackson-Oates

50m 33.01

. Lucy Russell
. Ella Kay
. Sophie Wicks

50m 33.14
50m 32.68
50m 33.14

. Esther Skells

50m 33.12

. Leah Burgin-Rawson

50m 31.85

. Emily Morris

50m 32.77

. Libby Dove

50m 32,61

. Amelia Stevenson

50m 33.21

. Poppy Mead

50m 33.09

. Emily Ford

50m 32.23

. Megan Crompton

50m 32.21

. Lucy Cadden

50m 32.38

. Alicia Massie

50m  32.30

. Hayley Mair

50m 32.77

. Chloe Hopkinson

50m 33.71

. Eve Hemingway

50m 33.92

. Grace Manson

50m 32.82

. Eliza Humphrey

50m 43.75

. Scarlett Humphrey

50m 46.13

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m

AaD Club

15 Nova Centn

1:04.20 150m 1:38.62
14 Chesterfield

1:04.33 150m 1:38.52
14 Nova Centn

1:05.61 150m 1:39.82
15 Derventio

1:04.17 150m 1:38.95
14 Co Leicester

1:05.76 150m 1:40.75
14 Northampton

1:05.18 150m 1:40.54
14 South Lincs

1:07.68 150m 1:43.33
14 Northampton

1:06.96 150m 1:42.93
15 Lincoln Vulc

1:07.61 150m 1:43.17
15 Derventio

1:06.06 150m 1:41.29
15 Daventry

1:05.51 150m 1:41.21
15 South Lincs

1:08.20 150m 1:44.55
15 Bramcote

1:.07.24 150m 1:43.38
15 Co Derby

1:05.17 150m 1:41.60
14 Co Derby

1:07.40 150m 1:43.45
14 Leic Sharks

1:08.46 150m 1:44.87
15 Co Leicester

1:07.83 150m 1:44.71
15 Nova Centn

1:06.40 150m 1:43.08
14 Nova Centn

1:08.71 150m 1:45.34
15 Co Leicester

1:09.75 150m 1:46.51
15 Northampton

1:08.32 150m 1:44.90
14 Northampton

1:09.09 150m 1:45.27
15 South Lincs

1:08.65 150m 1:45.33
14 Derventio

1:06.68 150m 1:43.39
14 Nova Centn

1:09.22 150m 1:46.39
14 Nova Centn

1:08.53 150m 1:45.84
14 Bassetlaw SS

1:10.38 150m 1:46.97
14 Derventio

1:09.32 150m 1:46.08
15 Leic Peng

1:08.02 150m 1:45.39
14 Derventio

1:08.59 150m 1:45.58
15 Co Derby

1:07.93 150m 1:44.62
14 Co Leicester

1:08.37 150m 1:46.06
14 Co Leicester

1:08.33 150m 1:45.82
14 Grantham

1:10.21 150m 1:48.06
14 Derventio

1:11.04 150m 1:48.87
14 Nova Centn

1:10.22 150m 1:48.56
14 Northampton

1:33.90 150m 2:24.69
14 Northampton

1:39.78 150m 2:35.13

Cat

Time
4:29.12
200m 2:13.37 250m
4:29.69
200m 2:13.25 250m
4:31.52
200m 2:14.68 250m
4:35.24
200m 2:14.84 250m
4:35.76
200m 2:16.16 250m
4:37.56
200m 2:16.00 250m
4:40.38
200m 2:19.42 250m
4:40.80
200m 2:19.20 250m
4:41.05
200m 2:18.79 250m
4:41.15
200m 2:17.83 250m
4:42.06
200m 2:17.63 250m
4:42.84
200m - 250m
4:43.40
200m 2:19.79 250m
4:45.34
200m 2:18.26 250m
4:46.26
200m 2:19.81 250m
4:46.60
200m 2:22.26 250m
4:47.52
200m 2:21.86 250m
4:47.71
200m 2:20.28 250m
4:48.46
200m 2:22.22 250m
4:48.64
200m 2:23.44 250m
4:48.96
200m 2:21.79 250m
4:49.22
200m 2:21.81 250m
4:49.36
200m 2:21.90 250m
4:49.90
200m 2:20.35 250m
4:50.53
200m 2:23.73 250m
4:50.92
200m 2:22.97 250m
4:51.40
200m 2:24.74 250m
4:51.78
200m 2:23.33 250m
4:52.08
200m 2:22.64 250m
4:52.22
200m 2:23.06 250m
4:52.48
200m 2:22.34 250m
4:54.49
200m 2:23.87 250m
4:54.81
200m 2:23.19 250m
4:55.62
200m 2:25.76 250m
4:57.16
200m 2:26.89 250m
5:01.91
200m 2:28.06 250m
6:41.85
200m 3:17.41 250m
7:16.07
200m 3:31.16 250m

FINA Pt

678
2:47.56

674
2:46.96

660
2:49.03

634
2:50.21

630
2:51.49

618
2:51.48

599
2:55.48

597
2:55.00

595
2:54.54

594
2:53.19

589

2:53.89
2:55.91
2:56.07

569
2:55.36
2:56.77
2:58.87

556
2:58.36
2:57.54
2:59.46

549
2:59.94
2:59.27
2:59.15
2:58.44
2:58.17
3:00.68

536
3:00.59
3:00.97
3:00.41
3:00.30

529
3:00.43

528
2:59.42

517
3:01.80

515
3.01.24

511
3:03.80

503
3:04.26

480
3:06.65

203
4:08.33

159

4:26.88

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

3:21.38
3:21.19
3:23.78
3:26.23
3:26.66
3:27.22
3:31.18
3:31.46
3:30.78
3:29.55
3:30.20
3:31.81
3:32.39
3:32.56
3:33.74
3:35.60
3:35.33
3:35.08
3:36.33
3:36.48
3:36.69
3:36.32
3:35.66
3:36.29
3:38.46
3:38.19
3:38.81
3:38.22
3:37.74
3:38.10
3:37.53
3:39.81
3:39.25
3:41.79
3:42.84
3:45.60
5:02.40

5:25.98

350m 3:55.80
350m 3:55.51
350m 3:58.16
350m 4:01.26
350m 4:01.71
350m 4:02.89
350m 4:06.39
350m 4:06.71
350m 4:06.67
350m 4:05.71
350m 4:06.65
350m 4:08.06
350m 4:08.52
350m 4:09.40
350m 4:10.63
350m 4:11.80
350m 4:11.37
350m 4:12.41

350m -
350m 4:12.92
350m 4:13.69
350m 4:13.30
350m 4:12.96
350m 4:14.10
350m 4:14.97
350m 4:15.03
350m 4:14.92
350m 4:15.47
350m 4:15.37
350m 4:15.56
350m 4:15.39
350m 4:18.10
350m 4:17.46
350m 4:19.79
350m 4:20.29
350m 4:24.22
350m 5:51.42

350m 6:22.16

400m 4:29.12
400m 4:29.69
400m 4:31.52
400m 4:35.24
400m 4:35.76
400m 4:37.56
400m 4:40.38
400m 4:40.80
400m 4:41.05
400m 4:41.15
400m 4:42.06
400m 4:42.84
400m 4:43.40
400m 4:45.34
400m 4:46.26
400m 4:46.60
400m 4:47.52
400m 4:47.71
400m 4:48.46
400m 4:48.64
400m 4:48.96
400m 4:49.22
400m 4:49.36
400m 4:49.90
400m 4:50.53
400m 4:50.92
400m 4:51.40
400m 4:51.78
400m 4:52.08
400m 4:52.22
400m 4:52.48
400m 4:54.49
400m 4:54.81
400m 4:55.62
400m 4:57.16
400m 5:01.91
400m 6:41.85

400m 7:16.07
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Swim England

EFEast Midlands

(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet

18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Mia Slevin 16 Derventio
50m 30.78 100m 1:03.91 150m 1:37.37
2. Alice Dearing 22 Loughboro Un
50m 31.01 100m 1:04.63 150m 1:38.09
3. Betsy Wizard 16  Northampton
50m 29.66 100m 1:02.37 150m 1:36.16
4. Michaella Glenister 17  Leic Sharks
50m 31.09 100m 1:04.84 150m 1:39.49
5. Mollie Wright 21 Nova Centn
50m  31.11 100m 1:04.81 150m 1:38.59
6. Maisie Elliott 16 Co Leicester
50m 30.73 100m 1:04.07 150m 1:38.22
7. Bethany Rae-McLean 18 Derventio
50m 31.09 100m 1:04.67 150m 1:38.73
8.  Abigail Burr 21 Lincoln Vulc
50m 30.27 100m 1:03.34 150m 1:37.00
9. Rebecca Flisher 17 Nova Centn
50m 30.71 100m 1:03.89 150m 1:37.72
10. Chloe Stennett 17  Chesterfield
50m 30.67 100m 1:04.15 150m 1:37.86
11. Charlotte Hall 17 Derventio
50m 30.74 100m 1:04.27 150m 1:38.70
12. Olivia Tatton 19 Northampton
50m  31.11 100m 1:04.97 150m 1:39.30
13. Taylor O'Rourke 16 Northampton
50m 31.26 100m 1:05.73 150m 1:40.83
14. Olivia Humphrey 16 Co Derby
50m 31.57 100m 1:05.59 150m 1:41.60
15. Georgina Walker 19 Co Derby
50m 31.72 100m 1:05.87 150m 1:41.15
16. Abbi White 17  Leic Sharks
50m 31.14 100m 1:05.85 150m 1:41.02
17. Freya Stevens 18 Northampton
50m 32.26 100m 1:07.18 150m 1:43.22
18. Annie Pearson 17 Nova Centn
50m 31.70 100m 1:06.24 150m 1:42.06
19. Sofia Allen 19 Nova Centn
50m - 100m 1:06.09 150m 1:42.58
20. Chloe Quinn 16 Nova Centn
50m 30.99 100m 1:05.41 150m 1:41.29
21. Bethany Eagle-Brown 16 Deepings
50m 32.66 100m 1:07.80 150m 1:44.36
22. Melissa Lock 18 Leic Peng
50m 32.28 100m 1:07.42 150m 1:44.32
23. Kieva Clegg 18 Boston
50m 31.53 100m 1:06.49 150m 1:42.68
24. Holly Stubbs 16 Leic Peng
50m 32.57 100m 1:08.97 150m 1:46.21
25. Molly Blazye 16 Hinckley
50m 32.51 100m 1:08.93 150m 1:46.43
26. Maisie Aubrey 17 Lincoln Vule
50m 33.19 100m 1:09.37 150m 1:46.66
27. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton
50m 37.22 100m 1:17.25 150m 1:58.91
Natasha Utley 17 Bassetlaw SS
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Amber Downham 14 Chesterfield
50m 30.67 100m 1:04.33 150m 1:38.52
2. Livia Kingsland 14 Nova Centn
50m 31.67 100m 1:05.61 150m 1:39.82
3. Harriet Oxley 14 Co Leicester
50m 31.75 100m 1:05.76 150m 1:40.75
4. Bobbi Harper 14 Northampton
50m 31.10 100m 1:05.18 150m 1:40.54
5. Mollie Briggs 14 South Lincs
50m  32.24 100m 1:07.68 150m 1:43.33
6. Poppy Hogg 14 Northampton
50m  31.72 100m 1:06.96 150m 1:42.93
7. Alexandra Shardlow 14 Co Derby
50m 3222 100m 1:07.40 150m 1:43.45
8. Molly Denton 14 Leic Sharks
50m 3252 100m 1:08.46 150m 1:44.87
9. Lily Jackson-Oates 14 Nova Centn
50m  33.01 100m 1:08.71 150m 1:45.34
10. Sophie Wicks 14 Northampton
50m  33.14 100m 1:09.09 150m 1:45.27
11. Leah Burgin-Rawson 14 Derventio
50m 31.85 100m 1:06.68 150m 1:43.39
12. Emily Morris 14 Nova Centn
50m 3277 100m 1:09.22 150m 1:46.39

Time
4:22.30
200m 2:10.74 250m
4:22.39
200m 2:11.68 250m
4:23.42
200m 2:09.75 250m
4:24.56
200m 2:14.27 250m
4:26.40
200m 2:12.66 250m
4:26.43
200m 2:12.33 250m
4:28.34
200m 2:13.04 250m
4:29.32
200m 2:11.00 250m
4:30.91
200m 2:12.33 250m
4:32.33
200m 2:12.59 250m
4:32.85
200m 2:13.23 250m
4:34.75
200m 2:14.55 250m
4:37.23
200m 2:16.68 250m
4:38.63
200m 2:16.82 250m
4:40.27
200m 2:16.35 250m
4:40.51
200m 2:16.94 250m
4:41.69
200m 2:18.89 250m
4:43.96
200m 2:18.40 250m
4:44 82
200m 2:19.15 250m
4:44.91
200m 2:18.37 250m
4:45.46
200m 2:20.97 250m
4:50.76
200m 2:20.83 250m
4:51.19
200m 2:19.74 250m
4:52.05
200m 2:23.33 250m
4:55.13
200m 2:23.88 250m
4:57.59
200m 2:24.60 250m
5:26.25
200m 2:40.06 250m
DNC
Time
4:29.69
200m 2:13.25 250m
4:31.52
200m 2:14.68 250m
4:35.76
200m 2:16.16 250m
4:37.56
200m 2:16.00 250m
4:40.38
200m 2:19.42 250m
4:40.80
200m 2:19.20 250m
4:46.26
200m 2:19.81 250m
4:46.60
200m 2:22.26 250m
4:48.46
200m 2:22.22 250m
4:49.22
200m 2:21.81 250m
4:49.90
200m 2:20.35 250m
4:50.53
200m 2:23.73 250m

FINA Pt
732
2:44.06

2:44.32
2:42.83
2:45.96
2:46.47
2:46.11
2:47.15

2:45.25

664
2:47.08

654
2:47.38

650
2:48.39

637
2:49.71

620
2:51.82

611
2:52.65

600
2:52.13

599
2:52.83

591
2:55.11

577
2:55.64

572
2:55.72

571
2:55.00

568
2:57.81

537
2:58.26

535
2:56.94

530
3:00.35

3:02.37

501
3:03.32

380
3:22.26

FINA Pt
674
2:46.96
660
2:49.03
630
2:51.49

2:51.48

599
2:55.48

597
2:55.00

563
2:56.77

561
2:58.87

550
2:59.46

546
2:59.15

542
2:58.17

539
3:00.68

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

3:17.46
3:17.38
3:16.99
3:18.71
3:20.17
3:19.98
3:21.65
3:20.02
3:22.50
3:22.77
300m -
3:25.13
3:28.05
3:28.26
3:28.25
3:29.15
3:31.12
3:32.43
3:32.41
3:32.35
300m -
3:35.60
3:34.97
3:38.27
3:40.45
3:41.79

4:03.51

3:21.19
3:23.78
3:26.66
3:27.22
3:31.18
3:31.46
3:33.74
3:35.60
3:36.33
3:36.32
3:36.29

3:38.46

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

350m
350m

350m

3:50.12
3:50.69
3:50.28
3:51.70
3:53.26
3:53.63
3:56.11
3:54.90
3:57.33
3:58.20
3:58.76
4:00.11
4:.03.42
4:.04.88
4:.04.46
4.04.97
4.07.27
4:.00.21
4:09.30
4:08.51
4:10.54
4:13.56
4:13.29
4:15.83
4:18.64
4:20.15

4:45.66

3:55.51
3:58.16
4:.01.71
4:02.89
4:06.39
4:06.71
4:10.63
4:11.80
350m -
4:13.30
4:14.10

4:14.97

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

4:22.30
4:22.39
4:23.42
4:24.56
4:26.40
4:26.43
4:28.34
4:29.32
4:30.91
4:32.33
4:32.85
4:34.75
4:37.23
4:38.63
4:40.27
4:40.51
4:41.69
4:43.96
4:44.82
4:44.91
4:45.46
4:50.76
4:51.19
4:52.05
4:55.13
4:57.59

5:26.25

4:29.69
4:31.52
4:35.76
4:37.56
4:40.38
4:40.80
4:46.26
4:46.60
4:48.46
4:49.22
4:49.90

4:50.53
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Swim England
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(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

13. Libby Dove 14 Nova Centn 4:50.92 536

50m 32.61 100m 1:08.53 150m 1:45.84 200m 2:22.97 250m 3:00.59 300m 3:38.19 350m 4:15.03 400m 4:50.92
14. Amelia Stevenson 14 Bassetlaw SS 4:51.40 534

50m 33.21 100m 1:10.38 150m 1:46.97 200m 2:24.74 250m 3:00.97 300m 3:38.81 350m 4:14.92 400m 4:51.40
15. Poppy Mead 14 Derventio 4:51.78 532

50m 33.09 100m 1:09.32 150m 1:46.08 200m 2:23.33 250m 3:00.41 300m 3:38.22 350m 4:15.47 400m 4:51.78
16. Megan Crompton 14 Derventio 4:52.22 529

50m 32.21 100m 1:08.59 150m 1:45.58 200m 2:23.06 250m 3:00.43 300m 3:38.10 350m 4:15.56 400m 4:52.22
17. Alicia Massie 14 Co Leicester 4:54.49

50m 32.30 100m 1:08.37 150m 1:46.06 200m 2:23.87 250m 3:01.80 300m 3:39.81 350m 4:18.10 400m 4:54.49
18. Hayley Mair 14 Co Leicester 4:54.81

50m 32.77 100m 1:08.33 150m 1:45.82 200m 2:23.19 250m 3:01.24 300m 3:39.25 350m 4:17.46 400m 4:54.81
19. Chloe Hopkinson 14 Grantham 4:55.62 511

50m 33.71 100m 1:10.21 150m 1:48.06 200m 2:25.76 250m 3:03.80 300m 3:41.79 350m 4:19.79 400m 4:55.62
20. Eve Hemingway 14 Derventio 4:57.16 503

50m 33.92 100m 1:11.04 150m 1:48.87 200m 2:26.89 250m 3:04.26 300m 3:42.84 350m 4:20.29 400m 4:57.16
21. Grace Manson 14 Nova Centn 5:01.91 480

50m 32.82 100m 1:10.22 150m 1:48.56 200m 2:28.06 250m 3:06.65 300m 3:45.60 350m 4:24.22 400m 5:01.91
22. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 6:41.85

50m 43.75 100m 1:33.90 150m 2:24.69 200m 3:17.41 250m 4:08.33 300m 5:02.40 350m 5:51.42 400m 6:41.85
23. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 7:16.07

50m 46.13 100m 1:39.78 150m 2:35.13 200m 3:31.16 250m 4:26.88 300m 5:25.98 350m 6:22.16 400m 7:16.07
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Freya Colbert 15 Nova Centn 4:29.12 678

50m 30.72 100m 1:04.20 150m 1:38.62 200m 2:13.37 250m 2:47.56 300m 3:21.38 350m 3:55.80 400m 4:29.12
2. Mya Watt 15 Derventio 4:35.24 634

50m 30.58 100m 1:04.17 150m 1:38.95 200m 2:14.84 250m 2:50.21 300m 3:26.23 350m 4:01.26 400m 4:35.24
3. Megan Speirs 15 Lincoln Vule 4:41.05 595

50m 32.22 100m 1:07.61 150m 1:43.17 200m 2:18.79 250m 2:54.54 300m 3:30.78 350m 4:06.67 400m 4:41.05
4. Kate Haswell 15 Derventio 4:41.15 594

50m 31.39 100m 1:06.06 150m 1:41.29 200m 2:17.83 250m 2:53.19 300m 3:29.55 350m 4:05.71 400m 4:41.15
5. Lucy Browne 15 Daventry 4:42.06 589

50m 30.93 100m 1:05.51 150m 1:41.21 200m 2:17.63 250m 2:53.89 300m 3:30.20 350m 4:06.65 400m 4:42.06
6. Daisy Rummery 15 South Lincs 4:42.84 584

50m 32.24 100m 1:08.20 150m 1:44.55 200m - 250m 2:55.91 300m 3:31.81 350m 4:08.06 400m 4:42.84
7. Summer Simpson 15 Bramcote 4:43.40 580

50m 31.81 100m 1:07.24 150m 1:43.38 200m 2:19.79 250m 2:56.07 300m 3:32.39 350m 4:08.52 400m 4:43.40
8. Harmony Torrington 15 Co Derby 4:45.34 569

50m  31.11 100m 1:05.17 150m 1:41.60 200m 2:18.26 250m 2:55.36 300m 3:32.56 350m 4:09.40 400m 4:45.34
9. Daisy Robson-Jones 15 Co Leicester 4:47.52 556

50m 31.59 100m 1:07.83 150m 1:44.71 200m 2:21.86 250m 2:58.36 300m 3:35.33 350m 4:11.37 400m 4:47.52
10. Jessica Reed 15 Nova Centn 4:47.71 555

50m 31.21 100m 1:06.40 150m 1:43.08 200m 2:20.28 250m 2:57.54 300m 3:35.08 350m 4:12.41 400m 4:47.71
11. Lucy Russell 15 Co Leicester 4:48.64 549

50m 33.14 100m 1:09.75 150m 1:46.51 200m 2:23.44 250m 2:59.94 300m 3:36.48 350m 4:12.92 400m 4:48.64
12. Ella Kay 15 Northampton 4:48.96 547

50m 32.68 100m 1:08.32 150m 1:44.90 200m 2:21.79 250m 2:59.27 300m 3:36.69 350m 4:13.69 400m 4:48.96
13. Esther Skells 15 South Lincs 4:49.36 545

50m 33.12 100m 1:08.65 150m 1:45.33 200m 2:21.90 250m 2:58.44 300m 3:35.66 350m 4:12.96 400m 4:49.36
14. Emily Ford 15 Leic Peng 4:52.08 530

50m 32.23 100m 1:08.02 150m 1:45.39 200m 2:22.64 250m 3:00.30 300m 3:37.74 350m 4:15.37 400m 4:52.08
15. Lucy Cadden 15 Co Derby 4:52.48 528

50m 32.38 100m 1:07.93 150m 1:44.62 200m 2:22.34 250m 2:59.42 300m 3:37.53 350m 4:15.39 400m 4:52.48
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Mia Slevin 16 Derventio 4:22.30 732

50m 30.78 100m 1:03.91 150m 1:37.37 200m 2:10.74 250m 2:44.06 300m 3:17.46 350m 3:50.12 400m 4:22.30
2. Betsy Wizard 16 Northampton 4:23.42 723

50m 29.66 100m 1:02.37 150m 1:36.16 200m 2:09.75 250m 2:42.83 300m 3:16.99 350m 3:50.28 400m 4:23.42
3. Maisie Elliott 16 Co Leicester 4:26.43 699

50m 30.73 100m 1:04.07 150m 1:38.22 200m 2:12.33 250m 2:46.11 300m 3:19.98 350m 3:53.63 400m 4:26.43
4. Taylor O'Rourke 16 Northampton 4:37.23 620

50m 31.26 100m 1:05.73 150m 1:40.83 200m 2:16.68 250m 2:51.82 300m 3:28.05 350m 4:03.42 400m 4:37.23
5. Olivia Humphrey 16 Co Derby 4:38.63 611

50m 31.57 100m 1:05.59 150m 1:41.60 200m 2:16.82 250m 2:52.65 300m 3:28.26 350m 4:04.88 400m 4:38.63
6. Chloe Quinn 16 Nova Centn 4:44.91 571

50m 30.99 100m 1:05.41 150m 1:41.29 200m 2:18.37 250m 2:55.00 300m 3:32.35 350m 4:08.51 400m 4:44.91
7. Bethany Eagle-Brown 16 Deepings 4:45.46 568

50m 32.66 100m 1:07.80 150m 1:44.36 200m 2:20.97 250m 2:57.81 300m - 350m 4:10.54 400m 4:45.46
8. Holly Stubbs 16 Leic Peng 4:52.05 530

50m 32.57 100m 1:08.97 150m 1:46.21 200m 2:23.33 250m 3:00.35 300m 3:38.27 350m 4:15.83 400m 4:52.05
9. Molly Blazye 16 Hinckley 4:5513

50m 32.51 100m 1:08.93 150m 1:46.43 200m 2:23.88 250m 3:02.37 300m 3:40.45 350m 4:18.64 400m 4:55.13
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Swim England

East Midlands

(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
Alice Dearing 22 Loughboro Un 4:22.39 731
50m 31.01 100m 1:04.63 150m 1:38.09 200m 2:11.68 250m 2:44.32 300m 3:17.38
2. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 4:24.56
50m 31.09 100m 1:04.84 150m 1:39.49 200m 2:14.27 250m 2:45.96 300m 3:18.71
3. Mollie Wright 21 Nova Centn 4:26.40 699
50m  31.11 100m 1:04.81 150m 1:38.59 200m 2:12.66 250m 2:46.47 300m 3:20.17
4. Bethany Rae-McLean 18 Derventio 4:28.34 684
50m 31.09 100m 1:04.67 150m 1:38.73 200m 2:13.04 250m 2:47.15 300m 3:21.65
5. Abigail Burr 21 Lincoln Vulc 4:29.32
50m 30.27 100m 1:03.34 150m 1:37.00 200m 2:11.00 250m 2:45.25 300m 3:20.02
6. Rebecca Flisher 17 Nova Centn 4:30.91 664
50m 30.71 100m 1:03.89 150m 1:37.72 200m 2:12.33 250m 2:47.08 300m 3:22.50
7. Chloe Stennett 17 Chesterfield 4:32.33 654
50m 30.67 100m 1:04.15 150m 1:37.86 200m 2:12.59 250m 2:47.38 300m 3:22.77
8. Charlotte Hall 17 Derventio 4:32.85
50m 30.74 100m 1:04.27 150m 1:38.70 200m 2:13.23 250m 2:48.39 300m -
9. Olivia Tatton 19 Northampton 4:34.75 637
50m 31.11 100m 1:04.97 150m 1:39.30 200m 2:14.55 250m 2:49.71 300m 3:25.13
10. Georgina Walker 19  Co Derby 4:40.27 600
50m 31.72 100m 1:05.87 150m 1:41.15 200m 2:16.35 250m 2:52.13 300m 3:28.25
11. Abbi White 17  Leic Sharks 4:40.51 599
50m 31.14 100m 1:05.85 150m 1:41.02 200m 2:16.94 250m 2:52.83 300m 3:29.15
12. Freya Stevens 18 Northampton 4:41.69 591
50m 32.26 100m 1:07.18 150m 1:43.22 200m 2:18.89 250m 2:55.11 300m 3:31.12
13. Annie Pearson 17 Nova Centn 4:43.96 577
50m 31.70 100m 1:06.24 150m 1:42.06 200m 2:18.40 250m 2:55.64 300m 3:32.43
14. Sofia Allen 19 Nova Centn 4:44 .82 572
50m - 100m 1:06.09 150m 1:42.58 200m 2:19.15 250m 2:55.72 300m 3:32.41
15. Melissa Lock 18 Leic Peng 4:50.76 537
50m 32.28 100m 1:07.42 150m 1:44.32 200m 2:20.83 250m 2:58.26 300m 3:35.60
16. Kieva Clegg 18 Boston 4:51.19 535
50m 31.53 100m 1:06.49 150m 1:42.68 200m 2:19.74 250m 2:56.94 300m 3:34.97
17. Maisie Aubrey 17 Lincoln Vule 4:57.59 501
50m 33.19 100m 1:09.37 150m 1:46.66 200m 2:24.60 250m 3:03.32 300m 3:41.79
18. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6 5:26.25 380
50m 37.22 100m 1:17.25 150m 1:58.91 200m 2:40.06 250m 3:22.26 300m 4:03.51
Natasha Utley 17 Bassetlaw SS DNC
Combined Result - Multi- Dlsab|I|ty by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6 5:26.25 897
50m 37.22 100m 1:17.25 150m 1:58.91 200m 2:40.06 250m 3:22.26 300m 4:03.51
2. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 6:41.85
50m 43.75 100m 1:33.90 150m 2:24.69 200m 3:17.41 250m 4:08.33 300m 5:02.40
3. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 7:16.07
50m 46.13 100m 1:39.78 150m 2:35.13 200m 3:31.16 250m 4:26.88 300m 5:25.98

350m 3:50.69

350m 3:51.70

350m 3:53.26

350m 3:56.11

350m 3:54.90

350m 3:57.33

350m 3:58.20

350m 3:58.76

350m 4:00.11

350m 4:04.46

350m 4:04.97

350m 4.07.27

350m 4:09.21

350m 4:09.30

350m 4:13.56

350m 4:13.29

350m 4:20.15

350m 4:45.66

350m 4:45.66

350m 5:51.42

350m 6:22.16

400m 4:22.39

400m 4:24.56

400m 4:26.40

400m 4:28.34

400m 4:29.32

400m 4:30.91

400m 4:32.33

400m 4:32.85

400m 4:34.75

400m 4:40.27

400m 4:40.51

400m 4:41.69

400m 4:43.96

400m 4:44.82

400m 4:50.76

400m 4:51.19

400m 4:57.59

400m 5:26.25

400m 5:26.25

400m 6:41.85

400m 7:16.07
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Swim England

EFEast Midlands

(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

EVENT 102 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Liam Dawson 14 Nova Centn
2. Finley Bunhejee 14 Co Derby
3. Ashley Lucas 14 Northampton
4. Connor Thorpe 14 Derventio
5. Cillian McGuinness 14 Bassetlaw SS
6. Sean McCann 14 Co Leicester
7. Rico Bringeman 14 Boston
8. Charlie Miller 14 Skegness
9. Benjamin Twynham 14 Co Derby
10. Thomas Dixon 14 Co Leicester
11. Max Davies 14 Nova Centn
12. William Poyser 14 Leic Sharks
13. Joseph Vickers 14 Boston
14. Connor Byron 14 NottmLeander
15. James Wright 14 Derventio
16. Henry Crust 14 Co Lincoln P
17. James Danson 14 NottmLeander
Joshua Bailye 14 Co Derby
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Daniel Kennedy 15 Co Leicester
2. Tom Trueman 15 Nova Centn
3. Harvey Freeman 15 Northampton
4. Thomas Currie 15 Northampton
5. Alexander Casey 15 Co Leicester
6. Alex Keeble 15 Leic Sharks
7. Jack Taylor 15 Leic Sharks
7. Jack Stretton 15 Co Leicester
9. Callum Kettlewell 15 Bassetlaw SS
10. Samual Nicholls 15 Chesterfield
11. Kyle Merryweather 15 Nova Centn
12. Razvan Grumazescu 15 Northampton
13. Max Turner 15 Co Lincoln P
14. Jack Coleman 15 Coalville
15. Declan Breedon 15 Calv Bing
16. Shinnosuke Kuroda 15 Co Derby
17. James Cox 15 Calv Bing
18. Max Morris 15 BelperMarlin
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Edward Mildred 16 Northampton
2. Joseph Sadler 16 Nova Centn
3. Bradley Evans 16 Derventio
4. Kieran Bott 16 Co Leicester
5. Jevon Penny 16 Northampton
6. Jack Gartside 16  Northampton
7. Joey Tippin 16 Co Leicester
8. Joshua Skinner 16 Nova Centn
9. Joseph Kingsland 16 Nova Centn
10. Joshua Vance 16 Northampton
11. Samuel Littler 16 Derventio
12. George Lowe 16 Co Leicester
13. Andrew Hall 16 Nova Centn
14. George Atkin 16 Derventio
15. Adam Banks 16 Derventio
16. Luke Chapman 16 Braunstone
17. Luke Jeal 16 Leic Sharks
18. Matthew Fearn 16 Long Eaton
19. Atticus Strickland 16  South Lincs
20. William Beasley 16 Co Leicester
21. Malachy McGuinness 16 Bassetlaw SS
22. Oliver Hooper 16 Co Derby

FINA Pt
561
529
522
521
518
509
496
494
474
470
461
458
452
450
441
430
416

FINA Pt
596
594
580
549
519
514
504
504
502
499
495
491
479
465
460
460
458
440

FINA Pt
725
636
622
613
603
594
593
592
588
584
584
562
551
547
545
540
530
526
513
507
483
469

50
28.70
2711
29.54
28.55
29.33
30.00
29.58
29.30
29.24
30.02
30.93
30.36
30.59
30.53
29.82
30.21
30.36

50
28.13
28.26
28.71
28.94
28.82
29.39
29.97
28.93
29.00
29.44
29.57
29.18
29.33
30.24
29.79
30.64
30.19
30.00

50
26.87
27.70
27.29
28.10
28.84
28.30
28.57
28.21
28.71
28.15
29.06
28.42
28.39
28.42
28.48
28.41
29.35
28.11
30.08
28.53
29.71
29.17

0.09
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(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Swim England

EFEast Midlands

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

17 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club
1. Timothy Shuttleworth 22 Loughboro Un
2. Ryan Reader 21 Derventio
3. William Bell 17 Co Leicester
4. William Foster 19 Loughboro Un
5. Charlie Poole 18 Co Leicester
6. Max Murphy 19 Loughboro Un
7. Liam Snook 21 Northampton
8.  Archie Plowman 18 Northampton
9. James Brown 22 Loughboro Un
10. James Wilks 20 Loughboro Un
11. Jackson O'Rourke 17 Northampton
12. Samuel Blackett 21 Northampton
13. Alexander Bregazzi 21 Loughboro Un
14. Ben Fitzhugh 18 Derventio
15. Isaac Von Fintel 18 Co Derby
16. Michael Rees 19 Nova Centn
17. Jack Buswell 18 Northampton
18. Jack Shillinglaw 20 Loughboro Un
19. Jack Price 17  Chesterfield
20. Ryan Huddart 18 Derventio
21. Louis Mitchell 18 Corby
22. Michael Hill 22 Melton M'bry
23. Aron Preece 20 Nova Cent'n
24. Joel Weston 19 Co Leicester
25. Samuel Williams 19 Arold
26. Thomas Stevens 19 Daventry
27. Kieran Flint 21 Leic Sharks
28. Finlay Chapman 18 Braunstone
29. Thomas Smith 21 Northampton
30. Joshua Hey 17 Corby
31. Ryan Wilcox 17 Nova Centn
32. Xeimon Parker-Cox 17 Leic Sharks
33. Luke Phillips 17 Wellingboro
34. William Hogg 18 Derventio
35. Thomas Wyatt 17 Long Eaton
Jarvis Parkinson 21 Co Derby

Time
1:52.37

RGN GG QN
[$))
w
[,
=

N
S
o
o
©

OOOOWOPROPRND DDA~
O NN 000 W NI OO W oW B o
SOROBNRIOCANOIOIRS R

2:00.15
2:00.22
2:00.92
2:00.96
2:01.07
2:01.28
2:01.62
2:02.49
2:02.53
2:02.78
2:05.53
2:05.89
2:07.08
2:07.09
2:10.38

DNC

FINA Pt
747
725
708
701
689
675
674
664
663
663
646
641
640
635
632
628
625
617
614
612
611
610
600
599
597
594
589
577
576
573
536
531
517
516
478

EVENT 103 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lucy Hitchin 14 Co Leicester
2. Kate Morris 14 Nova Centn
3. JessicalLi 14 NottmLeander
4. lona Colbert 14 Nova Centn
5. Chloe Goodridge 14 Northampton
6. Heidi Marriott 14 Nova Centn
7. Sarah Holmes 14 Nova Centn
8. Elizabeth Murray 14 Chesterfield
9. Emma Croker 14 South Lincs
10. Amelia Stevenson 14 Bassetlaw SS
11. Harriet Oxley 14 Co Leicester
12. Andrea Morales 14 Northampton
13. Libby Evans 14 Corby

14. Isabella Hobson-Corbet 14 Bassetlaw SS
15. Anna Johnson 14 Northampton
16. Sophie Wicks 14 Northampton
17. Trinity McCleary 14 Daventry
18. Evelyn Mellor 14 Rushden

19. Milli-Jo Macdonald 14 Arnold

20. Bobbi Harper 14 Northampton
21. Frankie Ward 14 Nova Centn
22. Arabella Scotney 14 Rushden
23. Alice Earl 14 Dronfield
24. Evelyn Mawby 14 Braunstone
25. Phoebe Golton 14 Long Eaton
26. Lydia Jones 14 Co Lincoln P
27. Elizabeth Doubleday 14 Louth

28. Sophie Hotchkiss 14 Co Derby
29. Jemma Housego 14 Grantham
30. Keeva Stopforth 14 Leic Peng
31. Grace Manson 14 Nova Centn
32. Mia Ellis 14 Grantham
33. Becky Whittaker 14 Calv Bing
34. Phoebe Payne 14 Louth

35. Tegan Hulme 14 BelperMarlin
36. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton
37. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton

Cat

1
1

N!\-’.—‘.—‘.O.O.O.O.@.‘OP"
WONDOORWNN D
ZIBNDRI0 DI

1247
12,57

OB WWOWW®Ooo N
NN 01NN

14.70
14.72

=X R
WWo

15.30
15.74
:16.07

SR 55
[ NIVEIV]
DHDNO

5091

FINA Pt
630
620
602
588
587
561
554
549
546
535
528
521
516
512
510
506
504
503
501
500
499
495
494
492
480
468
467
464
461
460
456
449
443
439
438
189
143

50
26.24
26.48
26.78
26.79
2121
27.44
26.84
27.04
27.35
27.73
21.75
28.10
27.04
27.43
27.53
27.67
28.47
28.01
27.27
27.91
26.89
26.39
28.75
28.28
27.82
28.21
28.94
27.70
28.25
28.01
28.79
28.75
28.86
29.11
29.08

50
33.32
33.11
33.50
33.36
34.03
33.95
34.11
34.16
33.94
35.27
35.37
34.79
34.41
35.51
35.40
35.54
35.29
35.08
35.42
35.51
35.44
35.41
35.18
35.16
36.18
36.19
36.05
35.49
35.96
35.62
35.82
35.97
36.77
36.21
36.43
48.50
54.54

100
54.77
54.98
55.76
55.59
56.49
56.85
56.33
56.85
57.23
57.55
57.55
58.19
57.49
57.35
57.09
58.06
58.39
58.28
57.62
58.40
57.28
56.64
59.39
58.77
58.98
58.53

1:00.57
58.28
59.17
59.58

1:00.46

:01.01

150
1:23.59
1:24.17
1:25.00
1:25.06
1:26.20
1:26.98
1:26.27
1:27.45
1:27.44
1:27.60
1:28.38
1:28.64
1:27.93
1:27.43
1:27.93
1:28.69
1:29.14
1:29.19
1:28.91
1:29.61
1:28.36
1:28.25
1:30.68
1:30.00
1:30.15
1:29.93
1:31.05
1:30.62
1:31.22
1:31.19
1:33.45
1:33.79
1:34.58
1:33.91
1:35.44
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Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

Swim England

EFEast Midlands

(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Emma Erskine 15 Nova Centn

2. Esther Grigore 15 Northampton

3. Isabel Purgavie 15 Derventio

3. Emily Mears-Bentley 15 Co Leicester

5. Keanna Kowal 15 Co Leicester

6. Lucy Conroy 15 Worksop

7. Harriot Richmond 15 Leic Sharks

8. Olivia Gregory 15 Co Derby

9. Isobelle Moore 15 Chesterfield

10. Daisy Rummery 15 South Lincs

11. Rebecca Lowe 15 Northampton

12. Lucy Russell 15 Co Leicester

13. Libby Bateman-Arkinsta 15 Co Derby

14. Chelsie Winter 15 Daventry

15. Matilda Strange 15 Braunstone

16. Emma Peel 15 Sutton

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ella Poole 16  Northampton

2. Jennifer Horn 16 Lincoln TSA

3. Laura Broadbent 16 Chesterfield

4. Evie Richards 16 Co Leicester

5. Rhiannon Clark 16 Swadlincote

6. Nadia Williams 16 Co Derby

7. Ella Croft 16 Calv Bing

8. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby

9. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Courteney Price 21 Nova Centn

2. Emily Osborne 20 Loughboro Un

3. Charlotte Evans 22 Loughboro Un

4. Mollie Allen 21 Loughboro Un

5. Emma Bell 21 Loughboro Un

6. Kate Mills 21 Loughboro Un

7. Elise Collins 17  Chesterfield

8. Isobel Hume 17 Northampton

9. Niamh Ritchie 19 Loughboro Un

10. Sophie Yendell 17 Co Derby

11. Ailsa McDonald 18 Northampton

12. Naomi Dilley 17 Derventio

13. Catarina Sousa 19 Loughboro Un

14. Philipa Kabi 18 Rushden

15. Holly Leggott 17 Deepings

16. Sophie Hart 18 Lincoln Vulc

17. Charlotte Gudgeon 18 Leic Sharks

18. Molly Colbert 18 Nova Centn

19. Chloe Stennett 17  Chesterfield

20. Melissa Lock 18 Leic Peng

21. Kyra Macdonald 17 Amold

22. Kieva Clegg 18 Boston

23. Fearn Middleton 20 BelperMarlin

24. Maisie Aubrey 17 Lincoln Vule
Kayleigh Robinson 22 Leic Sharks

Combined Result - Mulﬁ Dlgiablllty by British Disability Points

1.

Cat

Cat

Cat

9.90

NSNS W
NWAEANODN

07.83
:07.87
:08.95

SODD¢
[=NerNerXe,]
woonNWw

10.22
:10.81

—'\'—'n:\'—'n:\'—'n—\—n:\bbbooobbbbbbb" =

DLW L
DoobnoONO,
RoN3Zox

DNC

Place Name Cat Time
Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 1:15.69
Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:41.06
Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 1:50.91
Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 2:11.99

2
3.
4

FINA Pt
637
576
571
571
569
561
543
525
519
511
497
493
491
488
487
461

FINA Pt
587
570
549
511
509
492
474
449

84

FINA Pt
748
707
704
698
672
671
644
642
633
625
624
595
580
578
577
568
563
549
533
528
501
491
483
436

BDPoints
605
459
347
234

50
32.46
33.57
34.27
33.59
33.51
33.99
34.08
34.39
34.50
34.71
35.17
36.14
35.81
36.09
35.13
35.47

50
33.63
32.76
33.85
34.46
33.87
35.71
35.71
36.19

1:03.57

50
31.25
31.99
32.29
31.94
32.15
32.19
32.23
33.24
32.22
32.34
33.06
33.04
33.38
34.24
33.18
33.55
33.60
33.88
34.04
34.73
34.49
35.31
34.31
36.47

50
36.19
48.50
54.54

1:03.57
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Swim England

EFEast Midlands

(Under Swim England Regulations and Technical Rules)

Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

EVENT 104 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Samuel Smith 14 Northampton
2. Elliot Sibley 14 Nova Centn
3. Charlie Canavan 14 Nova Centn
4. Harry Benzies 14 Bassetlaw SS
5. Henry Crust 14 Co Lincoln P
6. Samuel Munroe 14 Co Leicester
7. Henry Knight 14 Rushden

8. Adam Clifton 14 Radford

9. Aidan Joubert 14 Co Derby
10. Jacob Hamblen 14 Derventio
11. Michael Senior 14 Nova Centn
12. James Danson 14 NottmLeander
13. James Wright 14 Derventio
14. Harry Wakelin 14 Sutton

15. McKenzie Matthews 14 Nova Centn
16. Robert Taylor 14 Corby

17. Reuben Heywood 14 Louth

18. Cameron Rhodes 14 Eckington
19. Benedict Pater 14 Melton M'bry
20. Isaac Caddy 14  Derventio
21. Joseph Vickers 14 Boston

22. Billy Reed 14 Grantham
23. Rico Bringeman 14 Boston

24. Tyler Brown 14 Nova Centn
25. William Whitehead 14 Derventio
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Harvey Freeman 15 Northampton
2. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio

3. Samuel Brookes 15 BelperMarlin
4. Luke Derivan 15 Nova Centn
5. Hosea Waweru 15 Co Leicester
6. Alexander Casey 15 Co Leicester
7. John-Petre Vassilev-Ne 15 Co Derby

8. Callum Peel 15 Nova Centn
9. Abraham Peace 15 Hinckley

10. Luke Witten 15 Long Eaton
11. Max Turner 15 Co Lincoln P
12. Finlay Moss 15 Long Eaton
13. Brandon Hotham 15  Chesterfield
14. Jack Coleman 15 Coalville

15. Luca Tramontano 15 Rykneld

16. Samual Nicholls 15 Chesterfield
17. Jacob Clements 15 Bassetlaw SS
18. William Soden-Barton 15  NottmLeander
19. Harrison Casey 15 Eckington
20. Ethan Robinson 15 Leicester Ne
21. Joseph Lund 15 South Lincs
22. Christian Roe 15 Co Derby
23. Jack Taylor 15 Leic Sharks
24. Elliot Poplar 15 BelperMarlin
16 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Joe Bagley 16 Co Derby

2. Ethan Grace Riches 16 Co Lincoln P
3. Danny Skinner 16 Co Derby

4. Dominic Bools 16 Radford

5. Daniel Waterfall 16  BelperMarlin
6. Gabriel Oyaide-Nicholl 16 Nova Centn
7. Guy Farnsworth 16 Radford

8. George Berwick 16 Grantham

9.  Gabriel Murphy 16 Coalville

10. Adam Banks 16 Derventio
11. Joshua Ley-Sneyd 16 Loughborough
12. Albie Stapleton 16 Amold

13. Corran Parsons 16  Eckington
14. Max Balderson 16 Wellingboro

Cat

Cat

Cat

22.01
:22.16

417
543

0
1
1
1
12.
A
A
1
1
1
17.
17.40
17.65
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

FINA Pt
492
484
433
424
411
404
376
375
360
359
357
352
352
350
347
344
337
335
331
321
317
316
316
315
168

FINA Pt
618
572
559
506
502
501
487
456
433
431
421
411
403
401
397
397
394
389
389
379
369
365
359
317

FINA Pt
522
501
496
486
477
462
458
453
442
439
436
412
407
398

50
34.39
34.30
35.76
35.11
35.26
35.97
36.44
36.28
36.92
37.34
37.54
38.50
38.05
38.34
38.30
37.52
38.12
38.73
37.98
39.63
39.03
39.35
39.03
37.52
48.85

50
31.53
32.62
32.79
33.81
33.98
33.69
33.37
34.28
35.46
35.20
36.32
35.27
35.70
36.03
37.10
36.71
35.84
35.94
36.44
36.48
38.08
36.70
37.95
36.77

50
31.87
32.92
32.71
33.35
34.30
34.53
34.32
34.26
35.38
34.65
35.33
35.53
35.59
33.75
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Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

17 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name

1. Gregory Butler

2. Edward Baxter

3. James McFadzen

4. Toby Amold

5. Joshua Pemberton

6. Jack Blair

7. Joseph Murray

8. Joshua Horobin

9. William Bell

10. Aaron Flynn

11. Thomas White

12. Campbell Stephen

13. Jackson O'Rourke

14. William Mclntyre

15. Caleb O'Brien

16. Jack Buswell

17. James Webster

18. Ross Balderson

19. James Newman

20. Louis Metselaar

21. Joseph Fletcher

22. Marcus Eaton

23. Charles Scotcher

24. Thomas Strachan

25. Michael Baxter

26. Xeimon Parker-Cox

27. William Brookes

28. Ryan Wilcox

29. Christopher Snow

30. Joe Seage

31. Ryan Horobin

32. Tom Adams

32. Devin Kellett

34. Dominic Gillow

35. Connor Marsh

36. Harry Andrew

37. Luke Blanchard

38. Alexander Parker

39. Scott Shelton

40. William Perry

41. Kian Saville
Connor Boyfield

Combined Result - Mulﬁ Dlglablllty by British Disability Points

Club
Co Derby
Co Derby
Loughboro Un
Derventio
Derventio
Chesterfield
Loughboro Un
BelperMarlin
Co Leicester
Wellingboro
Nova Centn
Co Derby
Northampton
Loughboro Un
Corby
Northampton
Bramcote
Wellingboro
Market Har
Deepings
Leic Sharks
Rushden
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Swadlincote
Leic Sharks
BelperMarlin
Nova Centn
Leic Sharks
Bassetlaw SS
BelperMarlin
Deepings
Co Derby
Bassetlaw SS
Sutton
Wellingboro
South Lincs
Skegness
NottmLeander
Northampton
Daventry
Boston

Cat Time

4.42

RSSO0 00RENNOIOTOTO
TOBRR LD NOUIO O 0 WWONW©DI
OANRONOD 2RO NOSOSH T

1161
11.69

DATAR D BDWWLWN = 2
LoONDPOBRBROINODW©WOoON
SNSRI OO

o Pttty

14

16 51
6 1.29
9 1:50.92
9 DQ71

Place Name Cat Time
1. Joe Seage Bassetlaw SS 14 1:13.24
2. William Perry Northampton 6 1:31.29
3. William Whitehead Derventio 8 1:43.28
4. Kian Saville Daventry 1:50.92

Connor Boyfield Boston 9 DQ71

EVENT 105 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 200m IM

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Reséults

Place Name
1. Amber Downham
2. Kate Morris

3. Laura Dickinson
4. lona Colbert

5. Emily Morris

6. Harriet Oxley

7

8

9

Isabella Hobson-Corbet

Molly Denton
. Alicia Massie
10. Poppy Mead
11. Julia Rucinska
12. Elizabeth Murray
13. Ava Pixsley
14. Chloe Hopkinson
15. Sarah Holmes
16. Heidi Marriott
17. Hayley Mair
18. Lily Jackson-Oates
19. Poppy Hogg
20. Trinity McCleary
21. Keira Dobbs
22. Samantha Coleman

Chesterfield
Nova Centn
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Centn
Nova Centn
Co Leicester
Bassetlaw SS
Leic Sharks
Co Leicester
Derventio

Co Derby
Chesterfield
Bassetlaw SS
Grantham
Nova Centn
Nova Cent'n
Co Leicester
Nova Cent'n
Northampton
Daventry
Nova Centn
NottmLeander

Cat Time
2:26.57
2:30.16
2:31.10
2:32.98
2:34.22
2:34.32
2:34.39
2:34.76
2:35.49
2:35.98
2:36.34
2:37.56
2:37.61
2:38.11
2:38.35
2:39.25
2:39.27
2:39.39
2:40.02
2:40.14
2:41.09
2:41.13

FINA Pt

757
730
696
660
657
650
625
621
608
596
592
591
578
564
529
528
517
510
509
509
507
506
505
503
502
501
500
479
477
473
468
451
451
447
433
427
427
422
415
244
136

BDPoints

742
640
273
192

FINA Pt

637
592
581
560
546
545
545
541
533
528
524
512
512
507
505
496
496
495
489
488
479
479

50
29.23
30.04
30.39
30.70
30.90
29.79
30.79
31.82
32.51
31.74
31.71
32.11
32.70
32.67
3217
32.93
33,57
31.91
33.87
33.01
33.33
33.11
32.46
33.96
33.65
33.27
33.04
34.51
34.36
33.17
36.58
34.06
34.85
35.04
33.96
35.12
34.79
35.07
3517
41.88
48.53

50
33.17
41.88
48.85
48.53

50
31.15
31.95
30.06
32.78
32.64
33.29
33.04
34.30
34.07
33.12
32.93
33.08
32.89
34.47
34.44
33.75
35.20
35.78
35.41
33.91
33.51
33.10
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Long Course Championships 2019 - Results Sheet
18™ & 19" May 2019 — Ponds Forge Sheffield - 50m Pool Session One

23. Amelia Osborne 14 Gainsborough 2:41.87 472 3293 111569  2:03.46
24. Laura Luthi 14 Co Leicester 2:42.32 469 33.01 111532 2:05.15
25. Keeva Stopforth 14 Leic Peng 2:42.57 466 3419 11559  2:06.45
26. Sophie Wicks 14 Northampton 2:43.14 462 3425 111596  2:05.60
27. Mia Ellis 14 Grantham 2:45.22 444 3524 11643  2:06.15
28. Becky Whittaker 14 Calv Bing 2:47.51 426 3508  1:18.01  2:08.00
29. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 3:43.30 180 49.01 1:5143  2:53.28
30. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 3:55.23 154 1:0868  2:02.36  3:.03.87

Jessica Owen 14 Co Leicester DNC

Leah Burgin-Rawson 14 Derventio DQ94
15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Freya Colbert 15 Nova Cent'n 2:22.29 696 3093  1:0640  1:48.08
2. Ellisha Cookson 15 South Lincs 2:27.70 622 3161 111095  1:52.53
3. Emily Mears-Bentley 15 Co Leicester 2:28.55 611 3146  1:08.76  1:55.36
4. Yasmine Sheffield 15 Leic Sharks 2:28.90 607 3053  1:0882  1:55.54
5. Constance Vanes 15 Co Derby 2:29.45 600 3197 11097  1:54.37
6. Tia Keightley 15 Co Leicester 2:30.18 592 3315 111131 1:54.68
7. Mya Watt 15 Derventio 2:30.65 586 3275 111080  1:56.29
8. Sophie Baker 15 Chesterfield 2:31.16 580 3228 111284  1:55.69
9. Esther Grigore 15 Northampton 2:33.00 560 32.41 1:10.86  1:56.66
10. Aurinija Maliauskaite 15 South Lincs 2:33.24 557 3224 11332  1:58.99
11. Merewyn Jones 15 Co Derby 2:34.00 549 3319 11411 1:57.41
12. Jessica Reed 15 Nova Centn 2:37.27 515 3244 111330  2:02.46
13. Lucy Russell 15 Co Leicester 2:37.46 513 3373 111481 2:01.42
14. Isobelle Moore 15 Chesterfield 2:38.16 507 3355 111299  2:01.78
15. Harmony Torrington 15 Co Derby 2:38.19 506 36.18 111464  2:02.37
16. Libby Bateman-Arkinsta 15 Co Derby 2:38.33 505 3325 111558  2:00.22
17. Emily Ford 15 Leic Peng 2:38.43 504 3358 11653  2:01.52
18. Ellethea Hawley 15 Nova Centn 2:39.73 492 3475 111527  2:01.35
19. Macy Norton 15 Co Leicester 2:40.01 489 3339  1:15.06  1:59.87
20. Bethan Thomas 15 Daventry 2:44.30 452 3315 111776 2:06.18
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Betsy Wizard 16 Northampton 2:21.40 709 2998  1:07.01 1:50.30
2. Carys O'Reilly 16 Co Leicester 2:25.55 650 31.08 1:.08.84  1:50.57
3. Mia Slevin 16 Derventio 2:26.06 643 3091  1:.0822  1:53.89
4. Taylor O'Rourke 16 Northampton 2:27.19 629 3226 111064  1:52.67
5. Hollie-Mae Dove 16 Sutton 2:35.05 538 32.41 111485  1:57.89
6.  Emily Hannaford 16 Radford 2:36.54 522 3290 111325  1:58.52
7. Laura Broadbent 16 Chesterfield 2:38.41 504 3442 11471 2:01.71
8. Megan Neave 16  Co Derby 14 2:49.40 412 3719  1:119.05  2:11.51
9. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 4:33.79 97 1:06.70  2:1544  3:30.64
17 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ailsa McDonald 18 Northampton 22117 713 3036 1:.0745  1:47.36
2. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 2:21.42 709 3082  1:07.70  1:48.52
3. Emily Osborne 20 Loughboro Un 2:25.60 649 31.01  1:.0747  1:50.94
4. Olivia Tatton 19 Northampton 2:26.09 643 3123 1:0812  1:52.14
5. Rebecca Flisher 17 Nova Centn 2:26.50 638 3188  1:09.88  1:53.11
6. Mollie Wright 21 Nova Centn 2:27.74 622 3248 111130  1:53.79
7. Cira Fletcher 21 Nova Centn 2:28.49 612 3251 111459  1:54.85
8. Molly Colbert 18 Nova Centn 2:28.73 609 3158  1:09.73  1:54.52
9. Bethan Thomas 18 Derventio 2:29.66 598 3190 11049  1:53.64
10. Catarina Sousa 19 Loughboro Un 2:31.57 576 3116 1:11.01 1:56.14
11. Kieva Clegg 18 Boston 2:33.41 555 3259 111307  1:56.94
12. Ellie Ward 20 Nova Centn 2:33.59 553 3408 1:16.75  1:57.10
13. Elissa Gratton 19 Lincoln Vulc 2:33.76 551 3159 111128  1:56.75
14. Kate Durno 17 Northampton 2:34.54 543 3356  1:13.98  1:57.15
15. Charlotte Hall 17 Derventio 2:34.74 541 3351  1:115.09  2:01.21
16. Georgina Walker 19 Co Derby 2:35.87 529 3363  1:1550  2:00.70
17. Mia Strange 20 Braunstone 2:36.13 527 3224 111339  1:58.64
18. Amy Mead 17 Derventio 2:38.69 501 33.68 1:15.66  2:01.11
19. Holly Leggott 17 Deepings 2:39.66 492 3363 111179 2:01.29
20. Sophie Yendell 17 Co Derby 2:40.66 483 29.08 1:08.35  2:05.08
21. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6 3:01.68 334 4065  1:29.57  2:19.97

Natasha Utley 17 Bassetlaw SS DNC

Abigail Farkas 17 Grantham DNC

Eleanor Hatton 20 Loughborough DQ76
Combined Result - Multl Dlsab|l|ty by British Disability Points
Place Name Clu Cat Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6 3:01.68 969 40.65  1:2957  2:19.97
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14 2:49.40 544 3719 1:119.05  2:11.51
3. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 3:43.30 417 49.01 1:5143  2:53.28
4. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11 3:55.23 357 1:08.68 2:02.36  3:03.87
5. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Centn 6 4:33.79 283 1:06.70  2:15.44  3:30.64
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